Your Selection http://www.autolinkonline.net/itemDetail .php?stock=249

2006 TOYOTA TACOMA EXTENDED CAB

Vehicle Information

Exterior Color: SILVER
- Engine: 2.7L
Transmission: Automatic
VIN: 5TETX22N36Z315493
Stock # 315493
Mileage: 106690
Warranty: yes
Price: $11,450.00
Details:
PLEASE NOTE - DUE TO COVID-19 ALL SALES & SERVICE
ARE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. Just traded on our nice
2019 Tacoma Double Cab. This is one of the nicest 06
Tacomas you will find anywhere. Local Trade. Previously
owned by caring mature couple. AWESOME inside & out.
NO WORRIES WITH THIS VEHICLE. Meticulously cared
for and serviced.VALUE BUY! Why buy new? It is turn
key ready to go.TOYOTA TUFF! NO RUST. NO SCALE on
undercarriage. A RARE FIND. Don't Miss It. NO
ey surprises! Shows great! A/C is ice cold! Stain-free
interior. Excellent Tires. NO ODORS! NO CIGS. NO
| ACCIDENTS.Runs great and drives excellent. Actual
miles. Clean title, EVERYTHING WORKS! Clean Carfax!
Inspected by our ASE Certified Tech! New VA Inspection
& DEQ Emissions. Carfax has this vehicle valued at
£12450.0ur price $1000.00 below Carfax
evaluation. WARRANTY INCLUDED IN PRICE. Take time
to stop,look and listen to our Tacoma. We take the time
i to make our vehicles road ready,safe and customers
J HAPPY. Use this vehicle as a benchmark when shopping
for your next one, Our mission is to connect our
customers with quality. Auto Link is a 5 Star Customer
Rated Carfax Dealer. Our LOW Proc. Fee, $69.00.
Thanks for viewing our nice truck. NOTE - For more pics |
and to view Carfax please go to our website-
www.autolinkonline.net and click on service records [
located under inventory tab.
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REV, 10.14.2010

ml Standard Equipment For This Vehicle Type ine: 2.7L DOHC 16V VVT-i |4
| When Newly Manufactured: Trans: AUTOMATIC
| INTERIOR FEATURES —— VIN Number: STETX22N36Z315493
| 6-Speaker Audio System Stock No.: B315493
| Air Conditioning Odometer: 106,690
AM/FM Stereo w/Compact Disc Player Ext. Color: Silver
| Auxiliary Power Outlet Int. Color: Gray
Cloth Upholstery _ Wheelbase: 127.2
Cruise Control Length: 208.1
Driver & Front Passenger Sun Visors Height: 65.7
LED-llluminated Gauges Width: 72.2
Manual Day/Night Interior Rearview Mirror Seating Capacity: 4
Passenger-Side Visor Vanity Mirror
Power Windows & Door Locks Named on the Automobile Magazine 50 Great
Tilt & Telescopic Steering Wheel New Cars List * Named Best Compact Pickup b
Tilt Steering Column Intellichoice 2006 * Rated Highest in Retained
Tumble-Flat Rear Seats w/Underseat Storage Value by Intellichoice 2006 * Named a Consume
—— EXTERIOR FEATURES Guide 2005 & 2006 Best Buy * 2006 Motorist's
2-Speed Windshield Wipers Choice Award Winner for Best Compact Pickup
Black Exterior Mirrors * Motor Trend's Winner for 2005 Truck of the
Cab-Bed Rail Caps Year * Winner of the 2005 Automobile All-Star
Composite Inner Cab-Bed w/Steel Outer Panels Award for Best Pickup * Named Best of Class
Deck Rail System w/Adjustable Tie-Down Cleats by IntelliChoice 2005 *
Removable Tailgate
—— ENGINEERING FEATURES
Anti-Lock Brake System w/Brake Assist
Electronic Brakeforce Distribution AUTO LINK, INC.
Independent Double Wishbone Front Suspension 101 East Colonial Highway
Leaf Spring Rigid Rear Suspension Hamilton, VA 20158
Power Front Disc/Rear Drum Brakes 540-338-5465
Power Rack & Pinion Steering
SAFETY FEATURES
| 3-Point Front Seatbelts
| Adjustable Front Seatbelt Shoulder Anchors NADA Book Value $12,450.00
CRS Tether Anchors
Driver Seatbelt w/Emergency Locking Retractor
Dual-Stage Front Airbags
Front Seatbelt Pretensioners & Force Limiters
Laminated Safety Glass
Our Price $11,450.00

FUELECONONY
CITY MPG_

A r‘ , e
o E—— \WW'W . autolmkonlme.net

INF uquTlUHUk TH;S‘I.I:EIiUhII?THEﬂCTUM.\l'EH!ELEﬂ‘IJ:DE:'DHEI AA Mon-ThUI’S 9_5 l Sat 9_5
' Friday & Sunday by Appointment

Call Today! 540-338-LINK (5465)

VEHICLE HISTORY REPORTS

CALL 1-262-240-9707 > VEHICGEE =z’ - TO RE-ORDER THIS FORM

’

CAUTION: DO NOT PLACE STICKER ON TINTED GLASS | PLACE STICKER DN CLEAN GLASS | APPLY BETWEEN 0° 8100°F | SPLIT'SEAM TO REMDVE BORDER & EXPOSE ADHESIVE A
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BUYERS GUIDE

IMPORTANT: Spoken promises are difficult to enforce. Ask the dealer to put all promises in writing. Keep this form.

TOYOTA TACOMA BASE XCAB 2.7/M5 4X2 2006 5TETX22N367315493

VEHICLE MAKE MODEL YEAR VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (VIN)

WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

Brake Pads and Shoes

AS IS - NO DEALER WARRANTY

THE DEALER DOES'NOT PROVIDE A WARRANTY FOR ANY REPAIRS AFTER SALE.

X] DEALER WARRANTY

[0 FULL WARRANTY.

b LIMITED WARRANTY. The dealer will pay ﬂ%fo of the labor and w& of the parts for the covered systems
that fail during the warranty period. Ask the dealer for a copy of the warranty, and for any documents that
explain warranty coverage, exclusions, and the dealer’s repair obligations. /mplied warranties under your
state's laws may give you additional rights.

SYSTEMS COVERED: DURATION:
Engine Unit 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.
Transmission Unit 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.
Steering Unit 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.

90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.

NON-DEALER WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

[] MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY STILL APPLIES. The manufacturer’s original warranty has not expired on some
components of the vehicle.

[0 MANUFACTURER'S USED VEHICLE WARRANTY APPLIES.
[0 OTHER USED VEHICLE WARRANTY APPLIES.

Ask the dealer for a copy of the warranty document and an explanation of warranty coverage, exclusions, and repair
obligations.

[[] SERVICE CONTRACT. A service contract on this vehicle is available for an extra charge. Ask for details about
coverage, deductible, price, and exclusions. If you buy a service contract within 90 days of your purchase of this
vehicle, implied warranties under your state's laws may give you additional rights.

ASK THE DEALER IF YOUR MECHANIC CAN INSPECT THE VEHICLE ON OR OFF THE LOT.

OBTAIN A VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT AND CHECK FOR OPEN SAFETY RECALLS. For information on
how to obtain a vehicle history report, visit fic.gov/usedcars. To check for open safety recalls, visit safercar.gov.
You will need the vehicle identification number (VIN) shown above to make the best use of the resources on
these sites.

SEE OTHER SIDE for important additional information, including a list of major defects that may occur in
used motor vehicles.

' Si el concesionario gestiona la venta en espaiiol, pidale una copia de la Guia del Comprador en espaiiol.

’

CAUTION: DO NOT PLACE STICKER ON TINTED GLASS | PLACE STICKER ON CLEAN GLASS | APPLY BETWEEN 0° 8100° F | SPLIT SEAM TO REMOVE BORDER & EXPOSE ADHESIVE A
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Engine: 2.7L DOHC 16V VT |4
Trans: 5-Speed Manual
VIN No.: S5TETX22N362315493
Stock No.: B315493
Odometer: 106690
Interior Color: Gray
Exterior Color: Silver
Wheelbase: 1272
#>Length: 2081
Width: 722
Height: 65.7
Seals: 4

Fuel Capacity: 210

lSl.andarl:l Equipment For This Vehicle Type
»¥When Newly Manufactured:

—— INTERIOR FEATURES ——
6-Speaker Audio System
Air Conditioning
AM/FM Stereo w/Compact Disc Player
Auxiliary Power Oullet
. Cloth Uphoistery
Cruise Control
.., Driver & Front Passenger Sun Visors
" LED-llluminated Gauges
Manual Day/Night Interior Rearview Mirror
Passenger-Side Visor Vanity Mirror
Power Windows & Door Locks
Tilt & Telescopic Steering Wheel
Tilt Steering Column
Tumble-Flal Rear Seals w/Underseal Storage
—— EXTERIOR FEATURES ——
#»2-Speed Windshield Wipers
Black Exterior Mirrors
Cab-Bed Rail Caps
Composile Inner Cab-Bed w/Steel Ouler Panels
Deck Rail System w/Adjustable Tie-Down Cleats
Removable Tailgale
'ENGINEERING FEATURES ——
Anti-Lock Brake Syslem w/Brake Assisl
Electronic Brakeforce Distribution
“rIndependent Double Wishbone Front Suspension
Leaf $pring Rigid Rear Suspension
Power Front Disc/Rear Drum Brakes
Power Rack & Pinion Steering
—— SAFETY FEATURES ——
3-Point Front Sealbelts
Adjustable Front Seatbelt Shoulder Anchors
CRS Tether Anchors
Driver Seatbelt wiEmergency Locking Retractor
“7Dual-Stage Front Airbags
Front Seatbelt Pretensioners & Force Limiters
. Laminatéd Safety Glass
.+ Rear Center High-Mount Stop Light
Side-Impact Door Beams

‘ 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA BASE XCAB 2.7IM5 4X2 I

Named on the Automobile Magazine 50 Great New Cars List * Named Best Compact Pickup by
Intellichoice 2006 * Rated Highest in Retained Value by Intellichoice 2006 * Named a Consumer
Guide 2005 & 2006 Best Buy * 2006 Motorist's Choice Award Winner for Best Compact Pickup *
Molor Trend's Winner for 2005 Truck of the Year * Winner of the 2005 Automobile All-Star Award for
Best Pickup * Named Best of Class by IntelliChoice 2005 *

Vehicle Facts: For 2006, Toyola gels a slandard tire pressure monitoring system designed to
detect an unsafe tire pressure situalion and alert the driver using an instrument panel light * Toyola
Tacoma is available in 18 model configurations in Regular Cab (REG CAB), extended Access Cab
(XCAB), and a 4-door double cab (CREW) * Double Cab models are available with a choice of a
60.3-inch short-bed or a 73.5-inch long-bed * Tacoma is available with 4X2 or 4X4 drivetrains;
PreRunner models offer the 4X2 drivetrain with the raised riding stance and styling of a 4X4 model
* Tacoma 4X2 Regular Cab models are buill on a 109.4-inch wheelbase; Double Cab long-bed
models ride on a 140.9-inch wheelbase * Tacoma Access Cab models add dual rear access doors *
Tacoma features two engines: a 2.7-liter VVT-i DOHC 4-cylinder engine that produces 159 HP at
5200 RPM with a torque rating of 180 Ibs.-fi. at 3800 RPM, and a 4.0-liter VVT-i DOHC V6 engine
that produces 236 HP al 5200 RPM with a lorque rating of 266 Ibs.-fi. at 3800 RPM * Two
transmissions are offered with the V6 engine: a 6-speed manual and a 5-speed automatic
transmission; 4-cylinder models offer a choice between a 5-speed manual transmission and a
4-speed automatic transmission * * REASONS TO BUY: To provide improved reliability and
reduced maintenance, all three Tacoma engines are fitted with Tacoma's suspension smoothes
out the bumps, while providing excellent ride quality *

NADA Book Value $12,450.00
Our Price $11,450.00
AUTO LINK, INC.

101 East Colonial Highway
Hamilton, VA 20158
540-338-5465

ANY AND ALL DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE INFORMATION PREBENTED ON THIS DOCUMENT AND THE N:’TUAL VEHICLE |TSELF AND/OR ANY WARRANTES OFFERED MUST BE ADDRESSED PRIOR TO

T‘HEBALE OF THIS VEHICLE. Data, specificalions, and shown an  from publicly i by the publisher i be reliabke. Dumhmhclhwwlﬂmlmumfm
no ility for errors or omissions in the compilation of this data. Vehick Sheets amn prep bymudmrmuun -l.mand The i makes no
mpfhmmorlmpbd hmmﬁwnmrummnmh i tion or condition of the vahicle, listed price o Fusl y estimates are for newly

may vary di

mmmmwmmmm Smdnnhrinrm Copynght 2007 TWD.



INSPECTION CERTIFICATION
VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

Inspection Date: 11/20/2020

Sticker Number: B3370148
Month Insert; 12512049

Station: 4071 - AUTO LINK, INC.
Inspector: 1446 - LYLES, JOEL W

License No: VIN: 5TETX22NN36Z31549
Make: TOYOTA Year Built: 2006
Body Type: TRUCK Odometer Reading: 106690

Inspection Fee: $ 20.00 Related Charges: $ 0.00
Total Charges: $ ' 20.00

| Wheels Inspected: IRF-%" [LF x [RRiX\ [LR x |

O
=

P 2K D[ < XK DK XK DK XK XX X XX«

EQUIPMENT INSPECTED
BRAKES
HEADLIGHTS
SIGNAL LIGHTS
OTHER LIGHTS
STEERING
SUSPENSION
EXHAUST SYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM
TIRES

HOOD LATCH
EMISSION CONTROL
WINDSHIELD
WINDSHIELD WIPERS
OTHER GLASS
MIRROR

DOORS

SEATS

SEAT BELTS

FLOOR PAN
DEFROSTER

HORN

ADJUST | INSTALL | REMOVE

Printed: 11/20/2020 06:25 ID: 106990578

THIS RECEIPT SHOULD BE KEPT IN THE VEHICLE AT ALL TIMES WHILE THE VEHICLE IS BEING OPERATED.



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Air Check

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF Vir inia
ENVIRONMENTAL OUALITY VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPECTION REPORT ?'. & &
Northern Regional Office 1‘)’?
*oup 10 ©
Test Date/Time: 11/17/2020 @ 11:53:51
Inspection Type: Initial
OVERALL TEST RESULTS: PASS
VEHICLE INFORMATION
Year 2006 Make TOYOTA Model: TACOMA
VIN STETX22N362315493 Engine Size: 27L Cylinders: 4
GVWR! 4850 ETW. NiA Mileage: 106,667
TSI TAILPIPE EMISSIONS INSPECTION EMISSIONS CONTROL SYSTEM INSPECTION
Air Injection System: NI/A
e DDShOREE Idie - |Exhaust Gas Recirculation System: NIA
Limit Reading Result Limit Reading Result |Positive Crankcase Ventilation System: NIA
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Catalytic Converter. PASS
NIA NIA NIA NIA N/A Fuel Evaporative System NIA
NIA NIA NIA N/A NA Thermostatic Air Cleaner System: NIiA
NA DA RPM. VA oA ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM INSPECTION
N/A N/A Dilution % N/A N/A :
VISIBLE SMOKE INSPECTION. PASS OBD Malfunction Indicator Lamp: PASS
HY- P OBD Diagnostic Trouble Codes: PASS

PLEASE RETAIN THIS DOCUMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Results of the emissions inspection for this vehicle will be transmitted electronically to DMV, usually within 24 hours.
You may now register this vehicle for a period of up to two (2) years.

EMISSIONS INSPECTION STATION

STATIDN NAME Progressive Automotive REPORT NUMBER 4520
ADDRESS 11 E Colonial Highway STATION NUMBER 1328
PHONE 5403381857 ANALYZER NUMBER VA424511
AME: ; SOFTWARE VERSION .03,
IINSPECTOF! NAME Welty, Mark W. }E 20.03.06
_— " 2 s ra

VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPECTION QUESTIONS
For additional information, please contact the Department of Environmental Quality, (
-1

Air Check Virginia
(703) 583-3900 or (800) 275-3844 - J
www.deq.virginia.gov/Programs/AirCheckVirginia.aspx [ Inspector’s Signature
' \
Transaction ID Number: 089A6DF2 Version: 3.02

20.03.06




>

G

&

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/8/20 at 4:33:22 PM
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CARFAR
ADVANTAGE

= DEALER
= >

Auto Link

(540) 338-5465

101 E Colonial Hwy, Hamilton, VA 20158

This report provided free of charge by:

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂm Vehicle History Report™

' 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA ACCESS

CAB

VIN: 5STETX22N36Z315493
CLUB CAB PICKUP

27L14 FDOHC 16V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Auto Link
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%
&)
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| [Fl3]efz(s]

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners
11 Service history records
Personal vehicle

Last owned in Virginia

Last reported odometer
106,667 - iing

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA ACCESS CAB: STETX22N 362315493

(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
’impor‘tant tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

 BOREEX] 0vwnership History
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The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer re_eﬂng_

ICARIFAM

Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this seclion

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

report, CARFAX wi

hitps:/www.carfaxonline.com/api/reportin=5TETX22N36Z315493&track=true

g Owner 1

2006
Personal
6 years
Maryland
16,590/yr
100,860

i Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

v

& Owner 2

2013

Personal
7 yrs. 8 mo.
Virginia
T47/yr

106,667

ﬂ Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED -nNone of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If rou find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
| buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

e



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA ACCESS CAB: 5STETX22N36Z315493

i
E

h ) | & Owner 1 & Owner 2
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX |
L I . =
: Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage ;Io Issue_s N;Is;.;ﬁ; "
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported |
- . = A I W iy
‘| Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues _ﬁ;ssues S
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
F y No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Toyota
# dealer for any open recalls. View Toyota disclosure . Reported . Reported
Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expifed Warrenty Expired
Detailed History
e 2 ) —
Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2006 16,590 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
= | 08/14/2006 NICB Vehicle manufactured a;d- sh_ipped to original
dealer
. 08/29/2006 5  Toyota of Bowie Vehicle serviced
| | Bowie, MD - Pre-delivery inspection completed
! 301-867-1600 -Vehicle washed/detailed
_ toyotaofbowie.com - Wheel locks installed
[ | 45/5.0
¥ | 147 Verified Reviews &
. 342 Customer Favorites
09/1 0:‘2{5_6_ i 25 : Toyaa_of E;ov;|e Vehicl;.ﬁ
Bowie, MD
301-867-1600
toyotaofbowie.com
£ v 45/50
147 Verified Reviews @
. 342 Customer Favorites
| | 09/28/2006 Maryland Reglslratlon issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Annapolis, MD - First owner reported
& Title #37516091 - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
i - Loan or lien reponed
| 02/20/2007 4,681  Toyota of Bowie <, Vehicle serviced
Bowie, MD - Tires rotated
! 301-867-1600 - il and filter changed
' toyotaofbowie.com
~45/5.0
& 147 Verified Reviews &

' 342 Customer Favorites

https:/Awww.carfaxonline.comVapi/reportvin=5TET X22N 3623154938 rack=true




12/8/2020

03/18/2008 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Greensboro, MD

09/12/2008 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, MD
Title #37516091

09/24/2010 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, MD
Title #37516091

10/24/2012 100817  Dealer Inventory

02/08/2013 100,824  Virginia

Inspection Station

102/11/2013 Dealer Inventory

02/25/2013 100860 Virginia
Inspection Station
Sterling, VA

Owner 2

Purchased:
2013

year.

Date

Mileage Source
03/10/2013

~ Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sterling, VA

Ourisman Chantilly Toyota
Chantilly, VA

703-378-2121
ourismanchantillytoyota.com

v 44/50
397 Verified Reviews @

Customer
¥ 7270 .
Favorites

03/26/2013 100946

07/19/2013 101,376

Virginia
Inspection Station

02/06/2014 101,835

Ourisman Chantilly Toyota
Chantilly, VA

703-378-2121
ourismanchantillytoyota.com

1 44/5.0
397 Verified Reviews @

Customer
¥ 7,270 ;
Favorites

06/13/2014 102,147

02/10/2015 102,650  Virginia
Inspection Station
Sterling, VA

* Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sterling, VA

Ourisman Chantilly Toyota

03/13/2015

11/02/2015 103819

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/reportin=5T ETX22N362315493&track=true

i

I Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA ACCESS CAB: 5TETX22N 362315493

Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

* Vehicle offered for sale

Passed safefy ins_pc_actlcn

Véhlc!e offeré& for salé

Passéd erﬁiss;oﬁs inspection

Personal Vehicle
747 mifyr

Comments

Vehicle pl;rt.;flase reported

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

x Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety_inspeciion
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle servicéd ]
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03/28/2016 103,945

03/13/2017 104,000

03/16/2017

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA ACCESS CAB: 5STETX22N 362315493

Chantilly, VA
703-378-2121

x - Battery replaced
ourismanchantillytoyota.com

Y 44/50
397 Verified Reviews &

Customer
¥ 7270 ,
Favorites

Virginia
Inspection Station
Virginia
Inspection Station
Sterling, VA

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sterling, VA

1 03/14/2018 105215

04/02/2018 105231

06/27/2018 105344

Virginia
Inspection Station

Ourisman Chantilly Toyota
Chantilly, VA

703-378-2121
ourismanchantillytoyota.com

v 44/5.0
397 Verified Reviews &

Customer
¥ 7.270 ,
Favorites

Ourisman Chantilly Tbyota

Chantilly, VA
703-378-2121
ourismanchantillytoyota.com

Yr 44/50
397 Verified Reviews &

Customer
¥ 7270
Favorites

08/27/2018 105346

03/07/2019

Ourisman Chantilly Toyota
Chantilly, VA

703-378-2121
ourismanchantillytoyota.com

v 44/50
397 Verified Reviews &

Customer
¥ 270
Favorites

Perfection Automotive
Incorporated

Sterling, VA
703-433-9100
perfectionautocare.com/

ir 42/50

03/07/2019 105,552

03/08/2019

03/03/2020 106,014

https://iwww.carfeonline.comvapi/reporthin=5TET X22N 36Z315493&{rack=true

x Vta-hlcle serviced

x Vehicle serv;ced

' x Vehicle serviced

Passed safety ins_pe:‘li;n

Passed safety; ins_;;écfion
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issuéa o}_fmewed

Passed sa;ety inspé;:tan

Vehicle serviced

- Headlights serviced

- Brakes checked

- Brake pads replaced

- Lights checked

- Safety inspection performed

- Emissions inspection performed

5 Verified Reviews &

Virginia Passed safety ihspectian
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
Sterling, VA

Virginia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sterling, VA

Perfection Automotive Vehicle serviced

Incorporated - Safety inspection performed
Sterling, VA




12/8/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA ACCESS CAB: 5TETX22N36Z315493

' 703-433-9100
| ‘ perfectionautocare.com/

4’ .' 42/50
) ‘ 5 Verified Reviews &

| 03/03/2020 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

! | 11/17/2020 106,667  Progressive Automotive Vehicle serviced

Hamilton, VA - Emissions inspection performed
i 540-338-1857

sy progressiveauto.net

-~ 5.0/5.0

15 Verified Reviews &
. 14 Customer Favorites

11/17/2020 . Virginia Passed emissions inspectioh
| Inspection Station
& | Hamilton, VA

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

ENGEN x| Glossary

hrst Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

“¥ Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titied solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill
of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from TO{ota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates
with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular
" basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign
activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http:/lexus.com/recall..

s 1
5

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc ’EI About CARFAX

xXr
CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER

EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR

FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
12/8/20 4:33:22 PM (CST)
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA vehicle (VIN:

https://iwww.carfaxonline.com/api/reportMin=5T ET X22N 362315493&track=true



12/7/2020 CARFAX History-Based Value

BEENYX] CARFAX History-Based Value

20 06 TOYOTA TACOMA BASE ASSI.IITIP“D"S:
VIN: 5STETX22N36Z315493 Tri BASE

i . rim:

“Body: 4 DOOR PICKUP EXTENDED CAB Current Condition: Excellent
Bed Length: 6.1 FT Zip Code: 20158
Engine: 2L NA 14 double overhead cam (DOHC) 16V Mileage: 106,690
Drivetrain: RWD Color: Silver
Fuel: GASOLINE Features: Tonneau Cover

History events affecting this vehicle's value
ey Y
2

No Accidents Personal
Reported Vehicle

$12,340

CARFAX History-Based Retail Value

-

This CARFAX History-Based Value is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/07/2020 at 5:13PM EST. Other information that may affect the value of the vehicle
may not have been reported to CARFAX. To learn more, please click here.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United Stales Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, B,600,823; 8,505,079, B,606,648; 7,505,838,

e

r

hitps:/imww.carfaxonline.com/carfaxvalue ?token= 16676a73- 3018-4¢36-bef5-4e7e5227c65b&vin=a-C D 2686iRhmvN 1 BvErHg M 3btmLdN K18zipCode=201588use... 1/1
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Angies list

R wc ik

ARG L R

You’'ve been

REVIEWED!

Your customer posted a review on their experience with you

%’s List connects serious consumers searching for qu

ality service providers. Members pay e ——
Ir access to providers offering the best service ba

sed on the feedback of other members g I'r-;nulnl i

Plum Grove
b £2 &0

e used them for about 35 years and
they are excellent! Their prices are
reasonable, and they do excellent work!

They are very pleasant people. They are
professional and on time."”

i}

You’'ve Been Reviewed!

Your customer has posted a review about you

—~= - Example Member Review
= gad your review and learn how your FREE account can help
AUgrew your business. Visit Business.AngiesList.com, or

1-866-843-LIST (5478)

10V E. Colantal Hwy
Hamiliton, VA 20158

Phone: 540-338-LINK (5465)
Fax: 540-338-7218

N /www,autolinkonline. net
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